
 
RESOLUTION NO. _______________ 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO 
AMEND AN AGREEMENT WITH VOLKERT, INC., 
PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED UNDER RESOLUTION NOS. 
27458 AND 28102, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-12-008-
101, FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH 
THE DESIGN OF GUNBARREL ROAD WIDENING, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($44,500.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SIX 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($306,700.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to amend an 

agreement with Volkert, Inc., previously established under Resolution Nos. 27458 and 28102, 

relative to Contract No. E-12-008-101, for professional services associated with the design of 

Gunbarrel Road Widening, for an increased amount of $44,500.00, for a revised contract amount 

of $306,700.00. 

ADOPTED: ________________, 2016 

/mem 





Development Resource Center
CITY OF CHATTANOOGA 1250 Market Street, Suite 3030

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Chattanooga, TN 37402
Phone: (423) 643-5950

Fax: (423) 643-5951

Change Order No.:

Contractor: Date:

Council Res. #'s:
(Attach Copies)

Project Name:

Check Reason for Change Order Contract Days Changed: $

$

Revised Completion Date: $

$

$

Description / Justification (Add more pages if necessary)

Signature Date Signature Date

Signature Date Signature Date

Signature Date Signature Date

Jim Floyd

Bertran KuyrkendallLaura Wasson

N/A

N/A

Daisy Madison

E-12-008-101

Volkert 

Gunbarrel Road Widening

27458

0

Purchase Order # 521698

TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING MANAGER CITY FINANCE OFFICER

APPROVALS

The terms and conditions of this Change Order, including the cost and time contained herein, constitute a full accord and complete satisfaction for all costs and time 
of performance related to the work described or referenced herein, including but not limited to, all delay and impact costs for the entire Project resulting from this 
Change Order.  Except as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

TRANSPORTATION PROJECT MANAGER CITY TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER

Field Dispute Settlement

The new developer of the property adjacent to Gunbarrel Road has requested changes to the current design for the widening of Gunbarrel Road.  

CONTRACTOR ENGINEER / ARCHITECT

Total Amount of this C.O.

Value Engineering

Field Condition Contract Amount Prior to this C.O. 262,200.00
44,500.00

Owner Request NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT 306,700.00

August 15, 2016

Other:

2

Original Contract Amount 144,600.00
Error/Omission Net Change by Previous C.O.s 117,600.00

Contract No.:

7/12/2016

28102

CHANGE ORDER

CITY-STD 
08/12/05 00602-1





 
RESOLUTION NO. 28102 

 
A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 27458, AS 
ADOPTED ON APRIL 2, 2013, RELATIVE TO THE 
ENGINEERING DESIGN AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
VOLKERT, INC. AND THE CHATTANOOGA DEPARTMENT 
OF TRANSPORTATION DUE TO AN INCREASED PROJECT 
SCOPE AND ADDITIONAL SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED, 
FOR A TOTAL PROJECT COST IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($262,200.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby amending Resolution No. 27458, as adopted on April 2, 2013, relative to the 

engineering design agreement between Volkert, Inc. and the Chattanooga Department of 

Transportation due to an increased project scope and additional services to be provided, for a 

total project cost in the amount of $262,200.00. 

The project includes road widening and intersection improvements on Gunbarrel Road 

from Shallowford Road to the proposed connection with Elam Lane. 

ADOPTED: December 16, 2014 

/mem 

1 
 

28102 


	CHANGE ORDER E-12-008-101 REVISED.pdf
	20160715092542
	CO 2016-07-11
	Change Order

	27458 Agreement with Volkert
	28102 Amend Reso 27458 re engineering design agreement with Volkert $262,200

	CHANGE ORDER E-12-008-101 REVISED 2 (2).pdf
	20160719093016
	CO 2016-07-11
	Change Order

	27458 Agreement with Volkert
	28102 Amend Reso 27458 re engineering design agreement with Volkert $262,200




